
Updated on 3/30/2025

SCPA World Class Finals
Coussoulis Arena | San Bernardino, CA
Saturday, April 5, 2025

Ensemble Time

PSW

West Ranch HS 5:30 PM

Stockdale HS 5:41 PM

Rowland HS 5:52 PM

Gahr HS 6:03 PM

Etiwanda HS 6:14 PM

Arcadia HS 6:25 PM

Vista Murrieta HS 6:36 PM

Chino Hills HS 6:47 PM

Ayala HS 6:58 PM

Break 7:09 PM

PSCW

Bloomington HS 7:19 PM

Eleanor Roosevelt HS 7:30 PM

West Ranch HS 7:41 PM

Woodbridge HS 7:52 PM

Cesar E. Chavez HS 8:03 PM

Rowland HS 8:14 PM

Ayala HS 8:25 PM

Break 8:36 PM

PIW

Instinct 8:46 PM

Dark Sky 8:57 PM

Meraki 9:08 PM

POW Percussion 9:19 PM

Broken City 9:30 PM

Pulse Percussion 9:41 PM

RCC 9:52 PM

Awards Ceremony 10:25 PM



   Logistics Schedule
    Coussoulis Arena | San Bernardino, CA
    Saturday, April 5, 2025
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Depart ByEnsemble Class Ready Perform

West Ranch HS PSW 3:20 PM 3:30 PM A 4:10 PM 5:10 PM 5:20 PM 5:30 PM

Stockdale HS PSW 3:31 PM 3:41 PM C 4:21 PM 5:21 PM 5:31 PM 5:41 PM

Rowland HS PSW 3:42 PM 3:52 PM F 4:32 PM 5:32 PM 5:42 PM 5:52 PM

Gahr HS PSW 3:53 PM 4:03 PM H 4:43 PM 5:43 PM 5:53 PM 6:03 PM

Etiwanda HS PSW 4:04 PM 4:14 PM J 4:54 PM 5:54 PM 6:04 PM 6:14 PM

Arcadia HS PSW 4:15 PM 4:25 PM B 5:05 PM 6:05 PM 6:15 PM 6:25 PM

Vista Murrieta HS PSW 4:26 PM 4:36 PM D 5:16 PM 6:16 PM 6:26 PM 6:36 PM

Chino Hills HS PSW 4:37 PM 4:47 PM E 5:27 PM 6:27 PM 6:37 PM 6:47 PM

Ayala HS PSW 4:48 PM 4:58 PM G 5:38 PM 6:38 PM 6:48 PM 6:58 PM

Break 7:09 PM

Bloomington HS PSCW 5:09 PM 5:19 PM I 5:59 PM 6:59 PM 7:09 PM 7:19 PM

Eleanor Roosevelt HS PSCW 5:20 PM 5:30 PM A 6:10 PM 7:10 PM 7:20 PM 7:30 PM

West Ranch HS PSCW 5:31 PM 5:41 PM C 6:21 PM 7:21 PM 7:31 PM 7:41 PM

Woodbridge HS PSCW 5:42 PM 5:52 PM F 6:32 PM 7:32 PM 7:42 PM 7:52 PM

Cesar E. Chavez HS PSCW 5:53 PM 6:03 PM H 6:43 PM 7:43 PM 7:53 PM 8:03 PM

Rowland HS PSCW 6:04 PM 6:14 PM J 6:54 PM 7:54 PM 8:04 PM 8:14 PM

Ayala HS PSCW 6:15 PM 6:25 PM B 7:05 PM 8:05 PM 8:15 PM 8:25 PM

Break 8:36 PM

Instinct PIW 6:36 PM 6:46 PM D 7:26 PM 8:26 PM 8:36 PM 8:46 PM

Dark Sky PIW 6:47 PM 6:57 PM E 7:37 PM 8:37 PM 8:47 PM 8:57 PM

Meraki PIW 6:58 PM 7:08 PM G 7:48 PM 8:48 PM 8:58 PM 9:08 PM

POW Percussion PIW 7:09 PM 7:19 PM I 7:59 PM 8:59 PM 9:09 PM 9:19 PM

Broken City PIW 7:20 PM 7:30 PM A 8:10 PM 9:10 PM 9:20 PM 9:30 PM

Pulse Percussion PIW 7:31 PM 7:41 PM C 8:21 PM 9:21 PM 9:31 PM 9:41 PM

RCC PIW 7:42 PM 7:52 PM F 8:32 PM 9:32 PM 9:42 PM 9:52 PM


